# 11700239909

| (                    | Requestor's Name)      |                                       |
|----------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------|
|                      |                        |                                       |
| (                    | Address)               |                                       |
|                      |                        |                                       |
| (                    | Address)               |                                       |
| (                    | City/State/Zip/Phone # | ()                                    |
|                      |                        |                                       |
|                      |                        | MAIL                                  |
|                      |                        |                                       |
| (                    | Business Entity Name   | )                                     |
|                      |                        |                                       |
| (                    | Document Number)       |                                       |
| Partified Conjes     | Certificates o         | f Status                              |
|                      |                        |                                       |
| Casaial Instructions | to Ellips Officer      | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Special Instructions | to Filing Oncer.       |                                       |
|                      |                        |                                       |
|                      |                        |                                       |
|                      |                        |                                       |
|                      |                        |                                       |
|                      |                        |                                       |
|                      |                        |                                       |
|                      | Office Use Only        |                                       |
|                      |                        |                                       |

800305756508

17 NOV 21 PH 2: 33



M. MOON NOV 2 2 2017

# **CT CORP**

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724 q: DIN 11-21-17 ACCT. 120160000072 Date: ES PARINERSHIPS-HA Name: Document #: Order #: Certified Copy of Arts Five partfiling'. & Amend: Please File Secon Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing: Country of Destination: Apostille/Notarial Certification: Number of Certs: - Please return a cert of Status Certified: Filing: Plain: COGS:

Availability \_\_\_\_\_ Document \_\_\_\_\_ Amount: \$ 30.00 Examiner \_\_\_\_\_ Updater \_\_\_\_\_ Verifier \_\_\_\_\_ W.P. Verifier Thank you!

Ref#

TNUY 21 AN 8:3

## COVER LETTER

|  | New Filing Section<br>Division of Corporations  |
|--|---|
| a constante de la constante de | JES Partnerships-Harper's Pointe, L.L.C.  |
| SUBJEC   | Name of Limited Liability Company   |
| The enclo  | osed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.  |
| Picase re  | turn all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:  |
|  | William A. Marke)   |
|  | Name of Person  |
|  | c/o Affordable Equity Partners  |
|  | Firm/Company  |
|  | 206 Peach Way   |
|  | Address   |
|  | Columbia, Missouri 65203  |
|  | City/State and Zip Code   |
|  | E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)  |
| For further  | r information concerning this matter, please call:  |
|  | William A. Markel 573 443-2021  |
|  | at ()   Name of Person   Area Code   Daytime Telephone Number   |
| Faclosed   | l is a check for the following amount:  |
|  | Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status (additional copy is enclosed) Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)   |
|  | Mailing AddressStreet AddressNew Filing SectionNew Filing SectionDivision of CorporationsDivision of CorporationsP.O. Box 6327Clifton BuildingTallahassee, FL 323142661 Executive Center CircleTallahassee, FL 32314Tallahassee, FL 32301 |
|  |   |

### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

### **ARTICLE I - Name:**

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

### JES Partnerships-Harper's Pointe, L.L.C.

(Must contain the words "Limited Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

### ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

| Principal Office Address:         | Mailing Address:                  |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| 206 Peach Way, Columbia, MO 65203 | 206 Peach Way, Columbia, MO 65203 |
|                                   |                                   |

### ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent, You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

| C T Corporation Sys   | tem                        |          |
|-----------------------|----------------------------|----------|
|                       | Name                       |          |
| 1200 South Pine Isla  | nd Road                    |          |
| Florida street addres | s (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acc | eptable) |
| Plantation            | Florida                    | 33324    |
| City                  | State                      | Zip      |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

James M. Halpin Are A Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

ing 17 NUV 21 Att 8:31

ARTICLE IV-

• • •

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| Title:<br>"AMBR" = Authorized Member | Name and Address:  |
|--------------------------------------|--|
| "MGR" = Manager<br>AMBR              | JES Florida Partnerships Member, L.L.C.<br>206 Peach Way, Columbia, MO 65203 |
|                                      |  |
|                                      |  |
|                                      |  |
| , <u> </u>                           |  |

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: \_\_\_\_\_\_. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

| REQUIRED SIGNATURE:    | 6/19  |
|------------------------|---|
| Signature of a         | a member or an authorized representative of a member.                 |
|                        | tecuted in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes |
| I am aware that any    | false information submitted in a document to the Department of State  |
| constitutes a third de | egree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.                       |
| William A. N           | Markel, VP, JES Florida Partnerships Member, L.L.C.                   |
|                        | Typed or printed name of signee                                       |

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

inc. 17 HUV 21 AH 8:3,

1

1